Application Form

Profile				
Nathan	R	Borntreger		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
2570 Brewster rd				
Home Address				
North Port			FL	34288
City			State	Postal Code
nathan@sonshineroofing.co	m			
Mobile: (941) 735-4947				
Primary Phone	Alternate Ph	none		
Please list three refere	nces (name	e only)		
least six months prior throughout the term of the city will result in au nonresident may serve person has owned real date of appointment. O office and will be deter Appraiser's records. Yohigh school. Board men exception of ad hoc, tsl commission.	office. Fai atomatic te as a voting property in wnership r mined by r uth members	lure to maintain rmination of the gmember on each the city for at length with the same the Samers must be at length on the serve on only on	consistent re board appoint board, pro east one yeared throughor asota County ast 14 years e board, with	esidency within ntment. One vided that the r prior to the ut the term of y Property old and in the
• Yes • No				
Interests & Experience	es			
Which Boards would yo	u like to a _l	oply for?		
Municipal Police Officers Per	nsion Trust F	und Board of Truste	es: Submitted	
Are you currently serving members may serve on force, or special commi	only one k	ooard, with the e	xception of a	d hoc, task

Submit Date: Oct 02, 2024

Were you ever removed from a City Board/Committee due to lack of attendance?				
○ Yes ⊙ No				
Do you have any relatives currently serving on a City Board/Commir relatives that are currently serving on the same City Board/Commit which you are applying? Relatives as defined in F.S. Chapter 112.33 grandparents; and grandchildren may not (i) concurrently serve on board; or (III) concurrently serve on the city commission and a boar hears quasi-judicial items.	tee for l35; the same			
○ Yes ⊙ No				
Are you retired?				
c Yes ⊙ No				
Sonshine Roofing Inc Self employed Occupation				
Why do you desire to serve on the above Board/Committee? Please relative experience, if applicable.	list any			
I am a big supporter of the NPPD and would love to help out in any way possible.				
Ethnicity *				
Gender *				
✓ Male				
Acknowledgements				
Please Agree with the Following Statement				
I agree that if appointed, I will serve on the above board without compensation and at the pleasure of the City Commission.				
✓ I Agree				

Please Agree with the Following Statement

I agree to abide by the Sunshine and Public Records Laws and attend all mandatory training sessions.

✓ I Agree

Question applies to multiple boards

I understand that membership on this board requires an annual Statement of Financial Interest disclosure form to be filed on or before July 1st of each vear.

⊙ Yes ○ No

Please indicate if any information provided on this application is exempt under Florida Statutes Chapter 119.07.

Na

North Port, FL

Municipal Police Officers Pension Trust Fund Board of Trustees

Board Roster

Keith Brown

4th Term Sep 26, 2017 - Sep 12, 2025

Position North Port Resident Appointed by Commission

Category Member

Brian Chippendale

2nd Term Oct 01, 2021 - Sep 30, 2025

Position Elected by Police Officer Members **Category** Member

Christine M O'neal

2nd Term Dec 14, 2020 - Mar 13, 2025

Position Chosen by Majority of other Board Members

Category Member

Scott Smith

5th Term Oct 12, 2024 - Oct 12, 2026

Position Elected by Police Officer Members **Category** Chair

Vacancy

Position North Port Resident Appointed by Commission

North Port, FL

Municipal Police Officers Pension Trust Fund Board of Trustees

Board Details

A quasi-judicial board.

Determines eligibility, participation, rules and procedures, and performs actuarial studies and valuations of the Police Officers' Pension Local Option Trust Fund.

Overview

Size	5	Seats
------	---	-------

Term Length 2 Year

Term Limit N/A

Contact

Namo	Micheal	Rodmor
name	Micheai	Bourner

Email boardapplications@cityofnorthport.com

Phone (941) 429-7061

Additional

Membership Requirements

The board consists of five trustee members, two of which are elected by police officer members of the pension, two North Port residents appointed by the commission, and one member chosen by a majority of the other four trustees. Requirement to file a Financial Disclosure Form annually with the Sarasota County Supervisor of Elections.

Meetings

Meets quarterly.

Enacting Legislation

Ord. No. 91-7, Florida Statutes Chapter 185.

Enacting Resolution Website

n/a